Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

INFORMATION FORM FOR TELEPHONE UTILITIES OPERATING PURSUANT TO KRS 278.541 through 278.544

Complete Name of Telephone Utility:	Lumos Fiber of Kentucky, LLC	
Physical Address of Principal Office:	Street: 4100 Mendenhall Oaks Parkway,	Suite 300
	City: High Point State: NC	Zip: 27265
Primary Contact:	Name: Tim Pressley Title	: Manager, External Affairs
	Phone: <u>336-821-8650</u> Fax: <u>336-</u>	884-9356
	E-Mail: <u>tim.pressley@lumosfiber.com</u>	
Person Responsible for Answering Consumer Complaints:	Name: Stephanie Houghtaling Title	Sr. Director, Customer Service
	Address (if different from	
above) Street:		
	City: State:	Zip:
	Phone: Fax: Fax:	884-9356
In accordance with KRS 278.542 (2), which requires telephone utilities operating pursuant to 2006 KRS 278.541 through KRS 278.544 to file with the Commission certain information, I, A.J. Brown, on behalf of Lumos Fiber of Kentucky, LLC do hereby certify that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, as of this 28th day of June, 2024. UTILITY: Lumos Fiber of Kentucky, LLC BY: STATE OF North Carolina COUNTY OF Guilford		
ANDREW P. STEVE Notary Public, North (Guilford County My Commission Ex November 06, 20	NSON Carolina Carbon P. Strawn	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
My Commission Expires: _		OF KENTUCKY